

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.2968 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	15.09.2025	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Sri Bankatlal Mandhani, learned counsel for the revision petitioners.</p> <p>Sri Venkatesh Deshpande, learned counsel for the respondent No.6.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed a Memo on 22.11.2023 stating that notice sent to respondent Nos.4 & 5 is served vide Track consignments dated 15.11.2023 and 16.11.2023. Learned counsel further submits that respondent No.2 is a proforma party to the present Civil Revision Petition.</p> <p>Heard arguments submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>For hearing learned counsel for the respondent No.6, post this matter on 18.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u></p> <p>ysk</p>	

--	--	--	--